

ASSAM SKILL UNIVERSITY

(A State University under ASSAM ACT NO. IX OF 2020 of Govt. of Assam) 3rd Floor, Dect Building, Employment Office Complex, Rehabari, Guwahati-781008

Assam Skill University (ASU), Mangaldai is the first Government Skill University of Assam established under the Assam Skill University Act, 2020, which is functioning from its Guwahati office, DECT Office Complex 3rd Floor AK Azad Road, Rehabari, Guwahati-781008. ASU invites applications from eligible candidates of Indian nationality who are keen in shaping career of youths and be a part of Assam Skill University, for appointment to the following positions-

Sl. No	Name of the Post	Total Post	Sl. No	Name of the Post	Total Post
1	Professor	4	6	System Administrator	1
2	Assistant Professor	4	7	Administrative cum Admission Officer	1
3	Deputy Controller of Examination	1	8	Account Officer	1
4	Deputy Registrar	1	9	Senior Instructor	4
5	Assistant Librarian	1	10	Junior Instructor	4

Further details including Eligibility Criteria, Pay Scale, Prescribed application forms and other terms and condition may be downloaded from the Assam Skill University website (https://asu.ac.in). Printed copies of the applications should reach to the "Office of the Assam Skill University, at Guwahati latest by 1st September 2023. For any queries applicant may contact 0361-3511533 during office hours.

Sd-Registrar Assam Skill University